PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8305534

NEW ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
07/31/2019	
2	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALEXSANDRA BYRNE	05/24/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AXK BEAUTY LLC	
Street Address:	3101 W GLENDWOOD AVE., #203	
City:	PHILADELPHIA	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code: 19121		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8596284

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2137094421

Email: rla@patentattorney.us

Correspondent Name: ROY L ANDERSON

Address Line 1: COO NW. IACKDINE

Address Line 1:6300 NW JACKPINE AVEAddress Line 4:REDMOND, OREGON 97756

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROY L ANDERSON	
SIGNATURE:	/roy I anderson/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2023	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Byrne-AXK Patent Assignment-1#page1.tif source=Byrne-AXK Patent Assignment-1#page2.tif source=Byrne-AXK Patent Assignment-1#page3.tif

PATENT 508258342 REEL: 065732 FRAME: 0611

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("**Assignment**") is made by and between Alexsandra Byrne, citizen of the United States, residing at 400 West 43rd St #34-D, New York, NY 10036 (the "**Inventor**") and AXK Beauty LLC, a limited liability company doing business at 3101 W Glenwood Ave, #203, Philadelphia PA 19121 (the "**Assignee**") regarding the patents attached hereto in Appendix A,

WHEREAS, the Inventor, invented one or more inventions disclosed and/or claimed in the Application (the "**Inventions**") detailed in Appendix A,

WHEREAS, Assignee, an individual and citizen of the United States, together with its successors and assigns, and in accordance with agreement duly entered into with the Inventor, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions (as defined herein).

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. For valuable consideration from the Assignee to the Inventor, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Inventor hereby individually conveys, transfers and assigns to the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, and the Assignee accepts, *munc pro tunc*, effective as of July 31, 2019, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions and all patents and claims granted therefor in the United States and all other countries, territories, and jurisdictions in the world (collectively, the "Countries"), and to all existing or future related applications, divisions, substitutes, renewals, reissues, continuing applications, conversions, re-examinations, extensions, and any resulting patents thereof in all Countries (collectively, the "Applications") for the full terms for which the same may be granted and any rights associated therewith, including, but not limited to, any and all royalties, profits, damages, fees, income, payments, and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable, and to the right to claim benefit and priority from the Applications in all of the Countries.
- 2. The Inventor represents and warrants that I have the ability to convey all rights and interests herein assigned, that there are no rights or interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein, and that I will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein.
- 3. The Inventor authorizes the Assignee to file for and request that the USPTO and corresponding bodies in each of the other Countries issue any and all patents resulting from any of the Applications to the Assignee.
- 4. This Assignment inures to the benefit of the Assignee and its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, and is binding on the Inventor and her respective heirs, legal representatives, and assigns.
- 5. The Inventor shall take such steps and actions, and provide such cooperation and assistance to the Assignee and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, in connection with the Inventions and the Applications, or for any inventions and discoveries derived therefrom, as may be necessary to effect, evidence, or perfect the Assignment to the Assignee or

PATENT REEL: 065732 FRAME: 0612 any assignee or successor thereto, including, but not limited to: the execution and delivery of any affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney, documents in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar treaties and agreements, or other lawful papers; the execution and delivery of all papers necessary in connection with any administrative or judicial proceedings; and the provision of information and testimony and cooperation in every way in obtaining and producing evidence and prosecuting such proceedings.

Inventor/Assignor:	Assignee:
ALEXSANDRA BYRNE 400 West 43 rd St #34-D New York, NY 10036 A Byrne	AXK BEAUTY LLC 3101 W Glenwood Ave, #203 Philadelphia, PA 19121
Date: 5/24/22	Name: Alexsandra Byrne
	Date: 5/24/22

APPENDIX A

Patent/Application No.	Title
US Patent No. 8225800	Eyelash Adornment
US Patent No. 8596284	Eyelash Adornment
GB Patent No. 2438369	Eyelash Adornment
GB Patent No. 2458230	Eyelash Adornment and Method for Use Thereof
GB Patent No. 2450250	Eyelash Adornment Comprising a Plurality of Elements
EP Patent No. 2026671	False Eyelashes With a Plurality of Subassemblies

RECORDED: 12/01/2023

PATENT REEL: 065732 FRAME: 0614